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STRUCT

SYM

TEMP

THK
T.0.
T&B
T.0.C.

TOR
T.0.S.
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TOP AND BOTTOM
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MONUMENT SQUARE RESIDENCES

45 Monument Square, Charlestown, MA 02129

CODE ANALYSIS:

1. APPLICABLE CODES:
BUILDING CODE :
IRC 2015 (780 CMR 9TH EDITION)
IEBC 2015
IECC 2018
IFC 2015 (527 CMR)

2. ZONING DISTRICT: CHARLESTOWN NEIGHBORHOOD
SUBDISTRICT: 3F-2000

SETBACKS:
REQ'D PROPOSED

FRONT: CONFORMITY NO CHANGE
SIDE: 2.5 NO CHANGE
REAR: 20' NO CHANGE
HEIGHT: 35'/3 STORIES NO CHANGE
FAR: 2.0
LOT SIZE: 1,500SF
ALLOWED: 3,000GSF
EXISTING: 4,068GSF
PROPOSED: 3,875GSF

BASEMENT: UNFINISHED

FIRST FLOOR: 1,175GSF

SECOND FLOOR: 1,350GSF

THIRD FLOOR: 1,350GSF

TOTAL: 3,875GSF

3. USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION : RESIDENTIAL R3 (SINGLE FAMILY)
4. CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: TYPE 5B CONSTRUCTION

5. MEANS OF EGRESS: EMERENCY ESCAPE & RESCUE:
BEDROOM EGRESS:
1 WINDOW MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
5.7SF OPERABLE CLEAR AREA,
44" MAX SILL HGT

PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS

1.EXTERIOR WALLS:
EXISTING WOOD FRAMING
R21 MIN INSULATION VALUE (CAVITY)
2. WINDOWS:
VINYL OR METAL (METAL MUST HAVE THERMAL BRAKE)
DOUBLE PANE LOW E
MIN. U-FACTOR: .30
REQUIREMENTS FOR 1 WDW MIN PER BEDROOM:
5.7SF OPERABLE CLEAR AREA, 44" MAX SILL HGT
3. EXTERIOR DOORS:
VINYL OR METAL (METAL MUST HAVE THERMAL BRAKE)
DOUBLE PANE LOW E
MIN. U-FACTOR: .30
4. CEILING/ROOF
R49 MIN INSULATION VALUE
5. FOUNDATION
EXISTING; NO CHANGE
8" CIP, 3,500PSI MIN
6. STAIRS:
8 1/4" MAX RISER
10" MIN TREAD
HANDRAILS:
34" MIN. TO 38" MAXIMUM ABOVE STAIR NOSING
GAURDRAILS:
42" MIN TO TOP RAIL
BALUSTERS: 4" MAX CLEAR WIDTH

SYMBOL LEGEND

Room name
101

1

&

1
\

a
\a1or/

SA/CO2

X

SA/CO2

&

EXISTING WALL
PROPOSED WALL

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED

1HR RATED PARTITION
(UL DESIGN U309)

EXISTING DOOR

PROPOSED DOOR

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

ROOM TAG

SHEET #

ELEVATION TAG

VIEW #

VIEW #
SECTION TAG

SHEET #

COMBO SMOKE/CO2 DETECTOR -
KIDDE 112010SCO

COMBO SMOKE/CO2 DETECTOR
(PHOTOELECTRIC)
KIDDE KN-COPE-IC

12" 31/2"  1/2"

\ 2X WOOD

| ——— 2XWOOD FRAMING

BATT INSULATION

g 2X WOOD
/ BOT PLATE

1

2X4 WOOD STUD (0OHR)

PARTITION TYPES

3" - 1!_0"

DRAWING LIST

SHEET # SHEET NAME

A000 TITLE SHEET

A100 DEMO PLANS

A101 DEMO PLANS

A102 FLOOR PLANS

A200 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

S100 FRAMING PLANS - BASEMENT & 1STR FLOOR
S101 FRAMING PLANS - 2ND, 3RD & ROOF

$102 FRAMING PLANS - ROOF DECK & HEAD HOUSE

GENERAL NOTES:

1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND
REGULATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON, THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL BUILDING PERMITS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM
HIS OR HER WORK AND WILL RETAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS
FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN FOR ALL ELECTRICAL
WORK AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 70.

4. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR SMOKE ALARM
FIXTURES FOR APPORVAL

6. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR THE APPROPRIATE
CONSULTING ENGINEERS.

7. CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT OR APPROPRIATE CONSULTING ENGINEER.

8. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING,
OF ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION, OR UNANTICIPATED FIELD CONDITIONS ALTER
THE DESIGN INTENT.

9. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING,
IF DIMENSIONS INDICATED WITH "+/-" VARIES MORE THAN 3" FROM ACTUAL
FIELD MEASURMENTS.

10. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

11. DAMAGED TO EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR,
HIS OR HER SUB-CONTRACTORS OR CREW IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

TOP PLATE ———— |

1/2" GWB EA. SIDE ———— ..

1/2" 51/2" 1/2" 172" 31/2"
\ \
5 N
2X WOOD
TOP PLATE
- e N 1/2" GWB EA. SIDE
= ~ 7 \ 2X WOOD FRAMING
5 2X WOOD
BOT PLATE

2X6 WOOD STUD (OHR)

3 2X4 WOOD STUD FURRED (0OHR)
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DEMO NOTES:
1. ALL EXISTING CEILING AND FLOOR FINISHES TO REMOVED.
2. ALL EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE REMOVED AS SHOWN.

2. ALL EXISTING PLUMBING AND LIGHTING FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED
ON FLOORS 2 THROUGH 4.

3. ALL EXISITNG WDWS & DOORS TO BE REMOVED
4. G.C. TO ENSURE ALL BEARING WALLS NOTED FOR REMOVAL ARE

PROPERLY SHORED PRIOR TO DEMO AND UNTIL PROPOSED NEW
STRUCTURAL COMPONENT IS INSTALLED

| —— EXISTING WALL

C_—-----~1] EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED

K B EXISTING BEARING WALL TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED
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3. INSTALL BTWN JOIST FULL DEPTH BLOCKING P2.2 4X6 DF2
AT DROP BEAMS AND BEARING WALLS. P23 4X6 DF2
4. INSTALL SIMPSON JOIST HANGERS P2.4 4X6 DF2
AT ALL FACE MOUNT JOIST, U.N.O. P25 4X6 DF2
5. INSTALL 3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR P2.6 6X6 DF2
GLUE AND NAIL, TYP ALL FLOORS P> 7 51/4" X 5 1/4" 1. 8E PSL
6. NOTCHING OR DRILLING HOLES IN JOISTS P29 6X6 P.T. DF2
TO BE APPROVED BY ENGINEER P4 1A 6X6 DF2
7. SPLICE BEAMS AT SUPPORTS P4 1B 6X6 DE2
8. INSULATE AT ALL WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR P5.1 4X6 DF2
DOOR HEADERS.
9. LIVE LOADS:
BEDROOMS 30 PSF
OTHER THAN BEDROOMS 40 PSF
EXTERIOR DECK 40 PSF
SNOW LOAD 50PSF December 6, 2021
EXISTING FRAMING DESIGN REVIEW
DOCUMENT PHASE
EXISTING FRAMING 4" = 10
TO BE REMOVED J =1
= = PROPOSED FRAMING 2114.00
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S101
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1 FRAMING - ROOF DECK
1/4" = 1'-0"
REVISIONS:
/2\ ROOF DECK 1.31.22
FRAMING NOTES:
1. FRAMING BASED ON ASSUMPTIONS B i i
OF EXISTING CONDITIONS; ALERT NOTE: SIDING
ARCHITECT OF CONDITIONS THAT THIS DETAIL IS APPLICABLE
FLASHING FOR DRAWING TITLE:
VARY FROM EXISTING LAYOUT i AR S e L WATER TIGHTNESS
2. COMMODITY FRAMING GRADE TO BE — DECKING FRAMING
DOUGLAS FIR #2 (EQUAL OR BETTER)
ALL EXTERIOR FRAMING TO BE PRESSURE , PLANS -
TREATED (P.T.) /1?7 APPROVED JOIST HANGERS ROO F D ECK
3. INSTALL BTWN JOIST FULL DEPTH BLOCKING 2 MIN. 2x LEDGER WITH FASTENERS
AT DROP BEAMS AND BEARING WALLS. \fl_ IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R507.2 & HEAD
4. INSTALL SIMPSON JOIST HANGERS T L == HOLDIOWN DEVICE N 7504 5 CAPAGITY HOUSE
AT ALL FACE MOUNT JOIST, U.N.O. ALONG DECK ANID OME WITHIN 247 OF EACH
END OF THE LEDGER. HOLD-DOWN DEVICES
5. INSTALL 3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR —/ SHALL FULLY ENGAGE DECK JOIST PER
GLUE AND NAIL, TYP ALL FLOORS HOLD-DOWN MANUFACTURER.

6. NOTCHING OR DRILLING HOLES IN JOISTS !
TO BE APPROVED BY ENGINEER “— AFULLY THREADED %" DIAMETER LAG

SCREW PREDRILLED W/ MIN. 3" PENETRATION
TO CENTER OF TOP PLATE. STUDS, OR HEADER.
7. SPLICE BEAMS AT SUPPORTS

8. INSULATE AT ALL WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR
DOOR HEADERS.

9. LIVE LOADS:
BEDROOMS 30 PSF .2 STAGGER FASTENERS
OTHER THAN BEDROOMS 40 PSF al= j,,./_ IN 2 ROWS
EXTERIOR DECK 40 PSF i L 5 ber 6. 2021
SNOW LOAD 50PSF k) — DAe-rCE%T|s§LE ;
@ @ | @__ V A 55 MIN.FORZX 8" *DISTANCE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO
EXISTING FRAMING & MAX A 6.5°MIN. FOR2X 10  BE REDUCED TO 4.5% IF LAG SCREWS DESIGN REVIEW
Y o) re) @J“f O ¥ TS5 MNFOR2X12 ARE USED OR BOLT SPACING IS ot T
EXISTING FRAMING REDUCED TO THAT OF LAG SCREWS
{ I —_— - TOATTACH 2 X8 LEDGERS TO 2 X B 1/4" = 1'-Q"
TO BE REMOVED i A \L A BAND JOISTS. -
. y s
= = PROPOSED FRAMING LEDGER —— N i 2114.00

PROJECT #

DRAWING NUMBER:
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